TAX LEVY ORDINANCE

TOWNSHIP

ORDINANCE No. 06-11

An ordinance levying taxes for all town purposes for Palatine Township, Cook County, Illinois, for the tax year 2011, collectible in 2012.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Trustees of Palatine Township, Cook County, Illinois, as follows:

SECTION 1: That the Supervisor of Palatine Township on December 19, 2011 does hereby determine and declare

that the sum of Two Million Eighty Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty-Six Dollars (\$2,080,936.00)

are hereby levied upon all property subject to taxation within the Township as that property is assessed and equalized, in order to meet and defray all the necessary expenses and liabilities of the Township as required by statute or voted by the people in accordance with the law, for such purposes as:

defined in General Town Fund and General Assistance Fund for the year 2012.

SECTION 2: That the amount levied for each object and purpose shall be as follows:

GENERAL TOWN FUND	Amount <u>Levied</u>
ADMINISTRATION:	620,155.00
ASSESSOR:	141,100.00
TRANSPORTATION:	300,000.00
<u>CEMETERY:</u>	40,000.00
<u>QUENTIN ROAD FACILITY:</u>	45,000.00
SOCIAL SERVICES AGENCIES:	465,000.00
CONTINGENCIES:	45,000.00
TOTAL TOWN FUND	1,656,255.00
Township uses and purposes aforesaid, for the GENERAL TOWN FUND, the sum of	1,656,255.00
For necessary expenses for GENERAL ASSISTANCE FUND: GENERAL ASSISTANCE FUND	
ADMINISTRATION	302,181.00
STRAIGHT RELIEF:	90,000.00
EMERGENCY RELIEF:	32,500.00
GENERAL ASSISTANCE FUND - TOTAL	424,681.00
purposes aforesaid for the GENERAL ASSISTANCE in the sum of	424,681.00
TOWN FUND TAX	
GENERAL ASSISTANCE	
TOTAL TAXES LEVIED	

1,656,255.00 424,681.00

2,080,936.00

ORDINANCE No. 06-11

SECTION 3: That the Town Clerk shall make and file with the County Clerk of said County of Cook, on or before the

last Tuesday of December, a duly certified copy of this ordinance.

SECTION 4: That the Board of Trustees does hereby certify that the amount levied herein is necessary to be raised by

taxation for town purposes for Palatine Township.

SECTION 5: That if any section, subdivision, or sentence of this ordinance shall for any reason be held invalid or to be

unconstitutional, such finding shall not effect the validity of the remaining portion of this ordinance.

SECTION 6: That this ordinance shall be in full force and affect after its adoption, as provided by law.

ADOPTED this 19th day of December, 2011, pursuant to a roll call vote by the Board of Trustees of Palatine Township,

Cook County, Illinois.

BOARD OF TRUSTEES	AYE	<u>NAY</u>	ABSENT	<u>ABSTAIN</u>
Linda Fleming (Supervisor)				
Vince Farina (Trustee)				
Art Goes (Trustee)				
William G. Huley (Trustee)				
Sharon Langlotz-Johnson (Trustee)				

Lisa Moran Town Clerk Linda Fleming Chairman - Board of Trustees

ORDINANCE No. 06-11 CERTIFICATION OF TAX LEVY ORDINANCE

TOWNSHIP

The undersigned, duly elected, Chairman, Board of Trustees, Palatine Township, Cook County, Illinois, does

hereby certify that the attached hereto is a true and correct copy to the Tax Levy Ordinance, of said Township

for the year 2011, as adopted this 19th day of December, 2011.

This certification is made and filed pursuant to the requirements of (60 ILCS 1/75-20) and on behalf of Palatine

Township, Cook County, Illinois.

This certification must be filed by the last Tuesday in December.

Date this 19th day of December, 2011

Linda Fleming Chairman - Board of Trustees

Filed this _____ day of December, 2011

County Clerk